
October 17, 2021 
 

 
NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS 

 
Subject: Re-Advertisement of Invitation to Bid 

 
CONTRACT: Town of Lewisville, Williams Rd Gateway Project 

WBS ELEMENT: 47082.3.1 

TIP NO: U-5617 

FEDERAL AID NO: STBGDA-1173(005) 

COUNTY: Forsyth 

ROUTE: SR 1173 

DESCRIPTION: The Town of Lewisville proposes to widen SR 1173 (Williams Road) and 

implement a complete street design from the roundabout at Concord 

Church Road south of the bridge over US 421 to the roundabout at SR 

1001 (Shallowford Road). 

BID OPENING: November 18, 2021 at 10:00 AM 
 

 
The Town of Lewisville in conjunction with the North Carolina Department of Transportation 
Division 9 is requesting bids for the above subject Contract Proposal. The Contractor is to 
furnish labor, material, and equipment. 

 
The date of availability for this contract is the issued date of the Notice to Proceed. 

 
The completion date for this contract is 300 days from the Notice to Proceed. 

 
Prospective bidders have an opportunity to attend a non-mandatory pre-bid meeting in 

person on Tuesday, November 2, 2021 at 11:00 AM. A virtual option will be allowed due to 
the ongoing COVID-19 event – see details below: 
 

Copy and paste the link below into a web browser to join with video: 
https://bit.ly/3zJxmJI 
Call the phone number below to join with audio only: 
Call: 1-984-204-1608 and input Conference ID: 609 731 909# 

 

For this re-advertisement, sealed bids must be received in THE TOWN OF LEWISVILLE, P.O. 
BOX 547, 6510 SHALLOWFORD ROAD, LEWISVILLE, NC 27023 by 10:00 AM on 

Thursday, November 18, 2021. Bidders shall drop off bid prior to the bid opening between the 
hours of 8:30 AM and 5:00 PM Monday thru Friday. 

 
Bids must be submitted on the official bid sheets included in the proposal and display the 
following statement on the front of the envelope: 

 
Name and Address of Company and  

“QUOTATION FOR – U-5617: WILLIAMS ROAD GATEWAY PROJECT TO BE OPENED 

AT 10:00 AM ON NOVEMBER 18, 2021.” 

 

If delivered by mail, the sealed envelope shall be placed in another sealed envelope and 
the outer envelope shall be addressed as follows:  

https://bit.ly/3zJxmJI


TOWN OF LEWISVILLE 
Attn: Hank Perkins 

P.O. Box 547 
6510 Shallowford Road 
Lewisville, NC 27023 

336-945-1028 

 

Each proposal shall indicate the full business name and address of the Bidder and shall 
be signed by him with the usual signature.  
 

Questions will only be received in written form by email to 
whperkins@lewisvillenc.net. The deadline to submit written questions is 5:00 PM 

on November 9, 2021. Responses to questions will be posted in an addendum and will 
be made available by 5:00 PM on November 11, 2021. Each bidder shall make 
acknowledgement of receipt of all addendums in the space provided in the Bid Form. 

 

PAPER BIDS (UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE PROJECT SPECIAL 

PROVISIONS) FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE FOLLOWING PROJECT WILL 

BE PUBLICLY READ AT TOWN OF LEWISVILLE TOWN HALL LOCATED AT 6510 

SHALLOWFORD ROAD, LEWISVILLE, NC 27023 AT 10:00 AM ON NOVEMBER 18, 

2021. NO PAPER BIDS WILL BE RECEIVED AFTER 10:00 AM. 

 

The Town of Lewisville, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights of 1964 

(78 Stat.252) and the Regulations of the Department of Transportation (49 C.F.R., Part 21), 
issued pursuant to such act, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that the 

contract entered into pursuant to this notice will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder(s) 
without discrimination on the grounds of sex, race, color, or national origin. 

 

Contractors must be pre-qualified by NCDOT prior to bidding on this project. If you have 
questions about the proposal, or need additional information concerning this project, contact 
Hank Perkins at (336) 945-1028 

 

 

Sincerely,  
 
 

 

Hank Perkins  
Town of Lewisville, Town Manager 

 

 


